<b>BEFORE THE WASHINGTON</b>
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

DOCKET UG-200112

PUGET SOUND ENERGY'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

TO: Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, 621 Woodland Square Loop SE, Lacey, Washington 98503; and

TO: The Parties of Record.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, Sheree Strom Carson and David S.

Steele of Perkins Coie LLP hereby enters appearance as counsel for Puget Sound Energy

("PSE") in the above-entitled matter, and requests that all further motions, notices,

pleadings, and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at the following address

and emails:

Sheree Strom Carson David S. Steele Perkins Coie LLP 10885 N. E. Fourth Street Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 Phone: 425-635-1422 Fax: 425-635-2400 scarson@perkinscoie.com dsteele@perkinscoie.com

PUGET SOUND ENERGY'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE – 1 **Perkins Coie LLP** 10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700 Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 Phone: 425.635.1400 Fax: 425.635.2400

v.

DATED this 13th day of March, 2020.

PERKINS COIE LLP

) By:

Sheree Strom Carson, WSBA # 25349 David S. Steele, WSBA #45640 Attorneys for Puget Sound Energy

PUGET SOUND ENERGY'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE – 2 Perkins Coie LLP 10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700 Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 Phone: 425.635.1400 Fax: 425.635.2400